The following represents the effect of the restatement and reclassification
   adjustments  in the  consolidated  statements of  operations  for the three
   months ended May 31, 2002:

   Fiscal 2002
   For the Quarter Ended May 31,
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Restatement   Reclassification
   As Reported   Adjustments   Adjustments   As Restated

  Net sales   $   304,603   $   (7,336)(1)(7)   --   $   297,267
  Cost of sales   280,778   (7,537)(1)(5)(6)   $   5,373   278,614
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Gross profit   23,825   201   (5,373)   18,653
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

  Operating expenses:
   Selling   7,631   (10)(1)   --   7,621
   General and administrative   15,856   245(1)(4)(5)   (148)(2)   15,953
   Warehousing and technical support   5,889   (149)(1)(4)   (5,225)(2)   515
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total operating expenses   29,376   86   (5,373)   24,089
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Operating income (loss)   (5,551)   115   --   (5,436)

  Total other income (expense), net   14,843   (1,627)(4)(8)   --   13,216
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Income before provision for income taxes and
   minority interest   9,292   (1,512)   --   7,780
  Provision for income taxes   5,092   (772)(3)   --   4,320
  Minority interest   255   (42)(9)   --   213
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Net income   $   4,455   $   (782)   --   $   3,673
   ============   ============   ============   ============

  Net income per common share (basic)   $   0.20   $   (0.03)   --   $   0.17
   ============   ============   ============   ============
  Net income per common share (diluted)   $   0.20   $   (0.03)   --   $   0.17
   ============   ============   ============   ============

[…]

adjustments in the consolidated statements of operations for the six months
   ended May 31, 2002:

   Fiscal 2002
   For the Six Months Ended May 31,
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Restatement   Reclassification
   As Reported (a)   Adjustments   Adjustments   As Restated
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

  Net sales   $ 493,200   $ (11,664)(1)(7)   --   $ 481,536
  Cost of sales   451,559   (12,595)(1)(5)(6)   $ 10,196 (2)   449,160
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

  Gross profit   41,641   931   (10,196)   32,376
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

  Operating expenses:
   Selling   14,385   (13)(1)   --   14,372
   General and administrative   26,507   787(1)(4)(5)   (288)(2)   27,006
   Warehousing and technical support   11,735   (170)(1)(4)   (9,908)(2)   1,657
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating expenses   52,627   604   (10,196)   43,035
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Operating income (loss)   (10,986)   327   --   (10,659)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

  Total other income (expense), net   13,862   (2,977)(4)(8)   --   10,885
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

  Income (loss) before provision for
   (recovery of) income taxes, minority
   interest and before cumulative effect
   of a change in accounting for negative
   goodwill   2,876   (2,650)   --   226
  Provision for (recovery of) income taxes   3,422   (602)(3)   --   2,820
  Minority interest   812   (42)(9)   --   770
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

  Income (loss) before cumulative effect of a
   change in accounting for negative
   goodwill   266   (2,090)   --   (1,824)
  Cumulative effect of a change in
   accounting for negative goodwill   240   --   --   240
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

  Net income (loss)   $   506   $  (2,090)   --   $  (1,584)
   =========   =========   =========   =========

  Net income (loss) per common share
   (basic) before cumulative effect of
   a change in accounting for negative
   goodwill   $   0.01   $   (0.09)   --   $ (0.08)
   Cumulative effect of a change in
   accounting for negative goodwill   0.01   --   --   0.01
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------

[…]

The following represents the effect of the restatement and reclassification
adjustments  in the  consolidated  statements of operations for the three months
ended May 31, 2002:

   Fiscal 2002
   For the Quarter Ended May 31,
   ----------------------------------------------------------------------
   Restatement   Reclassification
   As Reported   Adjustments   Adjustments   As Restated

  Net sales   $   304,603   $   (7,336)(1)(7)   --   $   297,267
  Cost of sales   280,778   (7,537)(1)(5)(6)   $   5,373   278,614
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Gross profit   23,825   201   (5,373)   18,653
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------

  Operating expenses:
   Selling   7,631   (10)(1)   --   7,621
   General and administrative   15,856   245(1)(4)(5)   (148)(2)   15,953
   Warehousing and technical support   5,889   (149)(1)(4)   (5,225)(2)   515
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
   Total operating expenses   29,376   86   (5,373)   24,089
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Operating income (loss)   (5,551)   115   --   (5,436)

  Total other income (expense), net   14,843   (1,627)(4)(8)   --   13,216
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Income before provision for income taxes and
   minority interest   9,292   (1,512)   --   7,780
  Provision for income taxes   5,092   (772)(3)   --   4,320
  Minority interest   255   (42)(9)   --   213
   ------------   ------------   ------------   ------------
  Net income   $   4,455   $   (782)   --   $   3,673
   ============   ============   ============   ============

  Net income per common share (basic)   $   0.20   $   (0.03)   --   $   0.17
   ============   ============   ============   ============
  Net income per common share (diluted)   $   0.20   $   (0.03)   --   $   0.17
   ============   ============   ============   ============

[…]

reclassification adjustments in the consolidated statements of operations for
the six months ended May 31, 2002:

   Fiscal 2002
   For the Six Months Ended May 31,
   --------------------------------------------------------------------------
   Restatement   Reclassification
   As Reported (a)   Adjustments   Adjustments   As Restated
   -----------   -----------   -----------   -----------

  Net sales   $ 493,200   $ (11,664)(1)(7)   --   $ 481,536
  Cost of sales   451,559   (12,595)(1)(5)(6)   $ 10,196 (2)   449,160
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Gross profit   41,641   931   (10,196)   32,376
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Operating expenses:
   Selling   14,385   (13)(1)   --   14,372
   General and administrative   26,507   787(1)(4)(5)   (288)(2)   27,006
   Warehousing and technical support   11,735   (170)(1)(4)   (9,908)(2)   1,657
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
   Total operating expenses   52,627   604   (10,196)   43,035
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Operating income (loss)   (10,986)   327   --   (10,659)
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Total other income (expense), net   13,862   (2,977)(4)(8)   --   10,885
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Income (loss) before provision for
   (recovery of) income taxes, minority
   interest and before cumulative effect
   of a change in accounting for negative
   goodwill   2,876   (2,650)   --   226
  Provision for (recovery of) income taxes   3,422   (602)(3)   --   2,820
  Minority interest   812   (42)(9)   --   770
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Income (loss) before cumulative effect of a
   change in accounting for negative
   goodwill   266   (2,090)   --   (1,824)
  Cumulative effect of a change in
   accounting for negative goodwill   240   --   --   240
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------
  Net income (loss)   $   506   $  (2,090)   --   $  (1,584)
   =========   =========   =========   =========
  Net income (loss) per common share
   (basic) before cumulative effect of
   a change in accounting for negative
   goodwill   $   0.01   $   (0.09)   --   $ (0.08)
   Cumulative effect of a change in
   accounting for negative goodwill   0.01   --   --   0.01
   ---------   ---------   ---------   ---------